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24.1743     09/13/2024  287TH DISTRICT ATTO           577.50 0101.1001*5385      09/13/2024     1000.0390.3881                      577.50    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98844 287TH DISTRICT ATTORNEY FORFEITURE ACCOUNT                                                          577.50

24.640      03/11/2024  ADVANCED INSURANCE             71.00 0101.1001*4703      03/11/2024     1000.0630.4201                       71.00    Y
24.1681     09/09/2024  ADVANCED INSURANCE            142.00 0101.1001*5331      09/09/2024     1000.0450.4451                       71.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 945 ADVANCED INSURANCE GROUP                                                                              142.00

23.2609     10/04/2023  AIR MED CARE NETWOR         6,475.00 0101.1001*4110      10/04/2023     1000.0220.2534                    1,400.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4452                    4,425.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98775 AIR MED CARE NETWORK                                                                              5,825.00

24.1537     08/12/2024  ALDRIDGE, ACTKINSON         1,925.00 0101.1001*5212      08/12/2024     1000.0435.4525                    1,925.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98834 ALDRIDGE, ACTKINSON & RUTTER, LLP.                                                                1,925.00

23.2891     10/24/2023  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,496.04 0101.1003*DD4901    10/24/2023     1000.0220.2550                      859.41    Y
23.2892     10/24/2023  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,496.04 0101.1003*DD4901    10/24/2023     1000.0220.2550                      859.28    Y
23.3221     11/27/2023  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,992.08 0101.1003*DD5086    11/27/2023     1000.0220.2550                    1,718.52    Y
23.3308     12/18/2023  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,992.08 0101.1003*DD5259    12/18/2023     1000.0220.2550                    1,718.97    Y
24.168      01/17/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,577.43 0101.1003*DD5427    01/17/2024     1000.0220.2550                      788.65    Y
24.169      01/17/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,568.73 0101.1003*DD5427    01/17/2024     1000.0220.2550                      785.54    Y
24.505      02/12/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,573.08 0101.1003*DD5596    02/12/2024     1000.0220.2550                      785.23    Y
24.506      02/12/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,573.08 0101.1003*DD5596    02/12/2024     1000.0220.2550                      785.38    Y
24.759      03/12/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,459.64 0101.1003*DD5784    03/12/2024     1000.0220.2550                      785.30    Y
24.760      03/12/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         2,459.64 0101.1003*DD5784    03/12/2024     1000.0220.2550                      785.27    Y
24.1102     04/23/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,919.28 0101.1003*DD6036    04/23/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,566.66    Y
24.1204     05/20/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,919.28 0101.1003*DD6202    05/20/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,570.17    Y
24.1317     06/18/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,919.28 0101.1003*DD6380    06/18/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,570.20    Y
24.1450     07/16/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,900.24 0101.1003*DD6556    07/16/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,570.86    Y
24.1620     08/16/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,790.38 0101.1003*DD6729    08/16/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,570.98    Y
24.1792     09/24/2024  AMERICAN FAMILY LIF         4,616.82 0101.1003*DD6983    09/24/2024     1000.0220.2550                    1,397.32    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98537 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS                                               19,117.74

23.2836     10/23/2023  AMY TAYLOR CSR                400.00 0101.1001*4212      10/23/2023     1000.0435.4303                      400.00    Y
23.3186     11/27/2023  AMY TAYLOR CSR                750.00 0101.1001*4338      11/27/2023     1000.0435.4303                      750.00    Y
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24.111      01/09/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                400.00 0101.1001*4474      01/09/2024     1000.0435.4303                      400.00    Y
24.199      01/22/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                350.00 0101.1001*4530      01/22/2024     1000.0435.4303                      350.00    Y
24.643      03/11/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                350.00 0101.1001*4705      03/11/2024     1000.0435.4303                      350.00    Y
24.1062     04/22/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                350.00 0101.1001*4857      04/22/2024     1000.0435.4303                      350.00    Y
24.1221     05/28/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                350.00 0101.1001*4977      05/28/2024     1000.0435.4303                      350.00    Y
24.1535     08/05/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                510.00 0101.1001*5210      08/05/2024     1000.0426.4303                      510.00    Y
24.1538     08/12/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                400.00 0101.1001*5213      08/12/2024     1000.0435.4303                      400.00    Y
24.1682     09/09/2024  AMY TAYLOR CSR                375.00 0101.1001*5332      09/09/2024     1000.0435.4303                      375.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 713 AMY TAYLOR CSR                                                                                      4,235.00

23.2837     10/23/2023  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4213      10/23/2023     1000.0400.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                        8.45    Y
23.2838     10/23/2023  AQUAONE                        16.98 0101.1001*4213      10/23/2023     1000.0570.6003                       16.98    Y
23.2839     10/23/2023  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4213      10/23/2023     1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
23.3187     11/27/2023  AQUAONE                        78.50 0101.1001*4339      11/27/2023     1000.0400.4210                       22.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4210                       23.85    Y
23.3315     12/20/2023  AQUAONE                        43.75 0101.1001*4442      12/20/2023     1000.0400.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
24.201      01/22/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4531      01/22/2024     1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
24.202      01/22/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4531      01/22/2024     1000.0466.4210                       16.90    Y
24.327      02/12/2024  AQUAONE                        30.80 0101.1001*4586      02/12/2024     1000.0400.4210                       15.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.40    Y
24.328      02/12/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4586      02/12/2024     1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
24.329      02/12/2024  AQUAONE                         9.95 0101.1001*4586      02/12/2024     1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
24.553      02/29/2024  AQUAONE                        30.34 0101.1001*4654      02/29/2024     1000.0400.4210                       15.17    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.17    Y
24.644      03/11/2024  AQUAONE                         0.46 0101.1001*4706      03/11/2024     1000.0400.4210                        0.46    Y
24.646      03/11/2024  AQUAONE                        30.80 0101.1001*4706      03/11/2024     1000.0400.4210                       15.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.40    Y
24.647      03/11/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4706      03/11/2024     1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
24.648      03/11/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4706      03/11/2024     1000.0466.4210                       16.90    Y
24.905      04/08/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4811      04/08/2024     1000.0400.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                        8.45    Y
24.906      04/08/2024  AQUAONE                        16.90 0101.1001*4811      04/08/2024     1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
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24.907      04/08/2024  AQUAONE                         9.95 0101.1001*4811      04/08/2024     1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
24.1063     04/22/2024  AQUAONE                        28.98 0101.1001*4858      04/22/2024     1000.0499.4201                       28.98    Y
24.1129     05/13/2024  AQUAONE                        81.50 0101.1001*4903      05/13/2024     1000.0400.4210                       11.93    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       23.85    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       11.92    Y
24.1222     05/28/2024  AQUAONE                        42.88 0101.1001*4978      05/28/2024     1000.0466.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4201                       25.98    Y
24.1264     06/10/2024  AQUAONE                        57.90 0101.1001*5010      06/10/2024     1000.0400.4210                       15.65    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
24.1334     06/24/2024  AQUAONE                         9.99 0101.1001*5061      06/24/2024     1000.0499.4201                        9.99    Y
24.1401     07/08/2024  AQUAONE                        74.55 0101.1001*5107      07/08/2024     1000.0400.4210                       11.93    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       23.85    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       11.92    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
24.1539     08/12/2024  AQUAONE                        53.74 0101.1001*5214      08/12/2024     1000.0400.4210                       11.92    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                        9.95    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       11.93    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4210                        9.95    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4201                        9.99    Y
24.1625     08/26/2024  AQUAONE                        81.50 0101.1001*5288      08/26/2024     1000.0400.4210                       15.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                       15.40    Y
24.1748     09/23/2024  AQUAONE                        33.84 0101.1001*5387      09/23/2024     1000.0499.4201                        9.99    Y
24.1832     09/30/2024  AQUAONE                        50.70 0101.1001*5441      09/30/2024     1000.0400.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4210                       16.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4210                        8.45    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 141 AQUAONE                                                                                               793.96

23.3156     11/14/2023  AT&T MOBILITY                 605.34 0101.1001*4333      11/14/2023     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
23.3297     12/12/2023  AT&T MOBILITY                 605.34 0101.1001*4435      12/12/2023     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
24.178      01/17/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 605.34 0101.1001*DD363     01/17/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
24.515      02/13/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 605.34 0101.1001*4652      02/13/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
24.771      03/13/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 604.06 0101.1001*4755      03/13/2024     1000.0630.4400                       50.84    Y
24.1043     04/17/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 628.68 0101.1001*DD408     04/17/2024     1000.0630.4400                       50.82    Y
24.1203     05/20/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 640.88 0101.1001*DD426     05/20/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.82    Y
24.1311     06/11/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 634.88 0101.1001*DD436     06/11/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.82    Y
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24.1461     07/17/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 635.34 0101.1001*DD461     07/17/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
24.1622     08/19/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 884.13 0101.1001*DD477     08/19/2024     1000.0630.4401                       49.64    Y
24.1746     09/19/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 672.70 0101.1001*DD492     09/19/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.84    Y
24.1930     09/30/2024  AT&T MOBILITY                 725.59 0101.1001*DD514     10/23/2024     1000.0630.4401                       50.86    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 589 AT&T MOBILITY                                                                                         608.84

23.2938     11/03/2023  ATMOS ENERGY                  231.49 0101.1001*DD323     11/03/2023     1000.0516.4470                      231.49    Y
23.2939     11/03/2023  ATMOS ENERGY                  194.46 0101.1001*DD323     11/03/2023     1000.0665.4470                      194.46    Y
23.2942     11/03/2023  ATMOS ENERGY                  191.57 0101.1001*DD323     11/03/2023     1000.0570.4471                      191.57    Y
23.3222     11/28/2023  ATMOS ENERGY                2,449.21 0101.1001*DD335     11/28/2023     1000.0516.4470                      843.09    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      306.64    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      230.16    Y
23.3348     12/28/2023  ATMOS ENERGY                4,137.50 0101.1001*4469      12/28/2023     1000.0516.4470                    1,547.11    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      484.30    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      312.43    Y
24.300      01/26/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                2,567.86 0101.1001*4582      01/26/2024     1000.0516.4470                    2,567.86    Y
24.301      01/26/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  644.36 0101.1001*4582      01/26/2024     1000.0570.4471                      644.36    Y
24.302      01/26/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  388.85 0101.1001*4582      01/26/2024     1000.0665.4470                      388.85    Y
24.620      02/29/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                2,178.84 0101.1001*DD383     02/29/2024     1000.0516.4470                    2,178.84    Y
24.621      02/29/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  505.12 0101.1001*DD383     02/29/2024     1000.0570.4471                      505.12    Y
24.622      02/29/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  295.77 0101.1001*DD383     02/29/2024     1000.0665.4470                      295.77    Y
24.862      03/27/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  360.64 0101.1001*DD396     03/27/2024     1000.0570.4471                      360.64    Y
24.863      03/27/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                  272.45 0101.1001*DD396     03/27/2024     1000.0665.4470                      272.45    Y
24.866      03/27/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,282.97 0101.1001*DD396     03/27/2024     1000.0516.4470                    1,282.97    Y
24.1112     04/30/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                2,222.12 0101.1001*DD417     04/30/2024     1000.0516.4470                      613.21    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      281.77    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      229.64    Y
24.1251     05/30/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,304.16 0101.1001*DD431     05/30/2024     1000.0516.4470                      253.82    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      201.31    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      195.56    Y
24.1380     07/01/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,183.38 0101.1001*DD448     07/01/2024     1000.0516.4470                      222.89    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      189.24    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      192.35    Y
24.1525     08/02/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,202.02 0101.1001*DD469     08/02/2024     1000.0516.4470                      222.20    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      189.79    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      192.44    Y
24.1675     09/04/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,132.97 0101.1001*DD483     09/04/2024     1000.0516.4470                      220.36    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      189.20    Y
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                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      192.18    Y
24.1804     09/30/2024  ATMOS ENERGY                1,048.01 0101.1001*DD496     09/30/2024     1000.0516.4470                      211.19    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4471                      189.44    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4470                      191.62    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 97778 ATMOS ENERGY                                                                                     17,016.32

24.203      01/22/2024  BAILEY A. SAPIEN              320.00 0101.1001*4532      01/22/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2012               320.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98794 BAILEY A. SAPIEN                                                                                    320.00

23.2625     10/01/2023  BAILEY CENTRAL APPR        32,332.86 0101.1001*4111      10/10/2023     1000.0409.4329                   32,332.86    Y
24.112      01/09/2024  BAILEY CENTRAL APPR        44,097.78 0101.1001*4475      01/09/2024     1000.0409.4329                   44,097.78    Y
24.289      01/23/2024  BAILEY CENTRAL APPR            50.00 0101.1001*4580      01/23/2024     1000.0409.4201                       50.00    Y
24.649      03/11/2024  BAILEY CENTRAL APPR        44,097.78 0101.1001*4707      03/11/2024     1000.0409.4329                   44,097.78    Y
24.1336     06/24/2024  BAILEY CENTRAL APPR        44,097.78 0101.1001*5063      06/24/2024     1000.0409.4329                   44,097.78    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 898 BAILEY CENTRAL APPRAISAL DIST.JOINT                                                               164,676.20

23.2953     11/08/2023  BAILEY CO OPERATION         6,040.66 0101.1001*4257      11/08/2023     1000.0211.2351                       20.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2352                      -12.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2357                      -42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2358                        3.34    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2366                        0.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2367                        3.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0211.2368                        6.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2304                    4,284.80    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2305                      224.18    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2309                   -1,668.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2315                      133.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2324                      569.72    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2325                       18.80    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2326                        8.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2331                      -67.63    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2332                        0.13    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2338                       -0.15    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2339                      120.52    Y
                                                                                                1000.0212.2340                      -21.44    Y
                                                                                                1000.0217.2417                      525.37    Y
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                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98780 BAILEY CO OPERATION FUND                                                                          4,107.16

23.2754     10/11/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 180.00 0101.1003*64863     10/11/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
23.2893     10/24/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*64871     10/24/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
23.2943     11/07/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64883     11/07/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
23.3172     11/20/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*64887     11/20/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
23.3230     12/04/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64897     12/04/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
23.3303     12/18/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64940     12/18/2023     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.102      01/03/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64954     01/03/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.170      01/17/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64957     01/17/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.307      01/29/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 180.00 0101.1003*64966     01/29/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.507      02/12/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 135.00 0101.1003*64969     02/12/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.542      02/27/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 210.00 0101.1003*64978     02/27/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.761      03/12/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 195.00 0101.1003*64981     03/12/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.856      03/26/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 210.00 0101.1003*64985     03/26/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1033     04/08/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64993     04/08/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1103     04/23/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 165.00 0101.1003*64996     04/23/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1119     05/06/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65001     05/06/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1205     05/20/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65005     05/20/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1254     06/04/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65015     06/04/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1318     06/18/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65019     06/18/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1385     07/02/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65033     07/02/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1451     07/16/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65039     07/16/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1516     07/29/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65047     07/29/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1610     08/13/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65055     08/13/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1665     08/28/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 150.00 0101.1003*65059     08/28/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1737     09/10/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 135.00 0101.1003*65066     09/10/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
24.1793     09/24/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 135.00 0101.1003*65069     09/24/2024     1000.0220.2530                        1.21    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98528 BAILEY COUNTY                                                                                        31.46

23.3173     11/20/2023  BAILEY COUNTY                 397.60 0101.1003*64888     11/20/2023     1000.0220.2532                       32.13    Y
24.1206     05/20/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 102.54 0101.1003*65006     05/20/2024     1000.0220.2532                      100.60    Y
24.1255     06/04/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 102.54 0101.1003*65016     06/04/2024     1000.0220.2532                      100.60    Y
24.1319     06/18/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 102.54 0101.1003*65020     06/18/2024     1000.0220.2532                      100.60    Y
24.1386     07/02/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 102.57 0101.1003*65034     07/02/2024     1000.0220.2532                      100.63    Y
24.1452     07/16/2024  BAILEY COUNTY                 102.57 0101.1003*65040     07/16/2024     1000.0220.2532                      100.63    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________
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Prepared by: Tracy Torres                                                                                             AP.CLAIM.REGISTER
Tracy Torres  Treasurer                                                                                  Printed  15:35:52  28 OCT 2024     

6/275



                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
Total For Vendor 98577 BAILEY COUNTY                                                                                       535.19

24.1626     08/26/2024  BAILEY COUNTY CHILD           350.00 0101.1001*5289      08/26/2024     1000.0409.4532                      350.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 97434 BAILEY COUNTY CHILD WELFARE BOARD                                                                   350.00

23.2962     11/13/2023  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT            52.34 0101.1001*4260      11/13/2023     1000.0409.4462                       52.34    Y
23.3241     12/11/2023  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           351.98 0101.1001*4379      12/11/2023     1000.0409.4462                       49.08    Y
24.113      01/09/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           460.26 0101.1001*4476      01/09/2024     1000.0409.4462                       55.10    Y
24.334      02/12/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT            66.85 0101.1001*4587      02/12/2024     1000.0409.4462                       66.85    Y
24.653      03/11/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT            57.97 0101.1001*4708      03/11/2024     1000.0409.4462                       57.97    Y
24.912      04/08/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT            51.69 0101.1001*4812      04/08/2024     1000.0409.4462                       51.69    Y
24.1131     05/13/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           392.51 0101.1001*4905      05/13/2024     1000.0409.4462                       54.02    Y
24.1265     06/10/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           348.75 0101.1001*5011      06/10/2024     1000.0409.4462                       55.21    Y
24.1404     07/08/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           355.11 0101.1001*5110      07/08/2024     1000.0409.4462                       56.82    Y
24.1542     08/12/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           355.69 0101.1001*5217      08/12/2024     1000.0409.4462                       53.66    Y
24.1684     09/09/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           360.16 0101.1001*5334      09/09/2024     1000.0409.4462                       57.12    Y
24.1833     09/30/2024  BAILEY COUNTY ELECT           341.40 0101.1001*5442      09/30/2024     1000.0409.4462                       54.23    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 42 BAILEY COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP. ASSN.                                                                     664.09

24.1801     09/27/2024  BAILEY COUNTY HISTO           500.00 0101.1001*5432      09/27/2024     1000.0409.4542                      500.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98166 BAILEY COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISSION                                                                 500.00

23.2919     10/30/2023  BAILEY/PARMER CO.JU        32,500.00 0101.1001*4248      10/30/2023     1000.0570.4553                   32,500.00    Y
23.2931     11/02/2023  BAILEY/PARMER CO.JU        24,000.00 0101.1001*4254      11/02/2023     1000.0570.4553                   24,000.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 97667 BAILEY/PARMER CO.JUVENILE PROBATION                                                              56,500.00

23.3242     12/11/2023  BART N. PRUITT              2,400.00 0101.1001*4380      12/11/2023     1000.0435.4521  J1020             2,400.00    Y
24.554      02/29/2024  BART N. PRUITT              4,130.40 0101.1001*4655      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4521  J1020             4,130.40    Y
24.555      02/29/2024  BART N. PRUITT              1,000.00 0101.1001*4655      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4521  J1020             1,000.00    Y
24.556      02/29/2024  BART N. PRUITT              1,000.00 0101.1001*4655      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4521  J1020             1,000.00    Y
24.1064     04/22/2024  BART N. PRUITT              2,100.00 0101.1001*4859      04/22/2024     1000.0435.4521  J1020             2,100.00    Y
24.1627     08/26/2024  BART N. PRUITT              1,800.00 0101.1001*5290      08/26/2024     1000.0435.4521  J1020             1,800.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 922 BART N. PRUITT                                                                                     12,430.40
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                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
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Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
24.557      02/29/2024  BENNY PARKER - FIRE           250.00 0101.1001*4656      02/29/2024     1000.0320.3153                      250.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98736 BENNY PARKER - FIRE MARSHAL                                                                         250.00

24.1134     05/13/2024  C-H SERVICE HEATING         1,255.50 0101.1001*4908      05/13/2024     1000.0516.4252                    1,155.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4253                      100.50    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98818 C-H SERVICE HEATING AND A/C                                                                       1,255.50

24.562      02/29/2024  CDCAT - REGION 2               50.00 0101.1001*4658      02/29/2024     1000.0403.4410                       50.00    Y
24.563      02/29/2024  CDCAT - REGION 2              100.00 0101.1001*4658      02/29/2024     1000.0450.4411                      100.00    Y
24.1631     08/26/2024  CDCAT - REGION 2              100.00 0101.1001*5294      08/26/2024     1000.0403.4410                      100.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 582 CDCAT - REGION 2                                                                                      250.00

23.2626     10/01/2023  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M         6,548.00 0101.1001*4112      10/10/2023     1000.0630.4327                    6,548.00    Y
23.2752     10/11/2023  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4179      10/11/2023     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
23.2951     11/07/2023  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4255      11/07/2023     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
23.3234     12/05/2023  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4374      12/05/2023     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.107      01/03/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4471      01/03/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.317      02/02/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4583      02/02/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.630      03/04/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4699      03/04/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.888      04/02/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4803      04/02/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1114     05/02/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*4898      05/02/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1260     06/04/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*5008      06/04/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1382     07/02/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*5102      07/02/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1531     08/05/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*5208      08/05/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1676     09/05/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M           350.00 0101.1001*5328      09/05/2024     1000.0630.4501                      350.00    Y
24.1752     09/23/2024  CENTRAL PLAINS MH/M         6,548.00 0101.1001*5391      09/23/2024     1000.0630.4327                    6,548.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 277 CENTRAL PLAINS MH/MR CENTER                                                                        17,296.00

24.619      02/29/2024  CHAD BEALL                  2,500.00 0101.1001*4696      02/29/2024     1000.0205.2200                    2,500.00    Y
24.797      03/25/2024  CHAD BEALL                  2,500.00 0101.1001*4763      03/25/2024     1000.0409.4252                    1,000.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4253                    1,500.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 156 CHAD BEALL                                                                                          5,000.00

24.638      03/06/2024  CHRISELDA ALDAPE              100.00 0101.1001*4702      03/06/2024     1000.0390.3866                      100.00    Y
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Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98807 CHRISELDA ALDAPE                                                                                    100.00

23.2973     11/13/2023  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,799.38 0101.1001*4264      11/13/2023     1000.0409.4482                    1,085.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      221.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      102.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      102.60    Y
23.3245     12/11/2023  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,628.54 0101.1001*4383      12/11/2023     1000.0409.4482                      877.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       99.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      231.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      100.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      102.60    Y
24.115      01/09/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            2,839.28 0101.1001*4478      01/09/2024     1000.0409.4482                      493.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       97.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      224.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      100.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      100.10    Y
24.343      02/12/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            2,343.44 0101.1001*4589      02/12/2024     1000.0409.4482                      272.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       99.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      221.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      100.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      100.10    Y
24.661      03/11/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            2,867.68 0101.1001*4710      03/11/2024     1000.0409.4482                      336.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       94.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      236.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      102.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      102.60    Y
24.918      04/08/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            2,637.10 0101.1001*4815      04/08/2024     1000.0409.4482                      322.10    Y
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                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       97.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      224.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      105.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                       97.60    Y
24.1136     05/13/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            2,621.30 0101.1001*4910      05/13/2024     1000.0409.4482                      440.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      218.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      102.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      101.30    Y
24.1269     06/10/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,065.32 0101.1001*5015      06/10/2024     1000.0409.4482                      596.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       99.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      226.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      110.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                       98.80    Y
24.1406     07/08/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,459.40 0101.1001*5112      07/08/2024     1000.0409.4482                      828.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      218.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      112.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                       98.80    Y
24.1545     08/12/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,608.80 0101.1001*5220      08/12/2024     1000.0409.4482                    1,196.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4480                       97.50    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      221.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      110.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      101.30    Y
24.1686     09/09/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,884.32 0101.1001*5336      09/09/2024     1000.0409.4482                    1,300.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      221.40    Y
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                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      120.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                       98.80    Y
24.1837     09/30/2024  CITY OF MULESHOE            3,843.56 0101.1001*5446      09/30/2024     1000.0409.4482                    1,256.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4550                       42.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4480                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4480                       97.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4480                      223.90    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4480                      115.10    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4480                      101.30    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 28 CITY OF MULESHOE                                                                                    17,000.60

23.2627     10/01/2023  CNA SURETY                     56.00 0101.1001*4113      10/10/2023     1000.0497.4451                       56.00    Y
23.2974     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                     60.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0499.4451                       60.00    Y
23.2975     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                     75.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0499.4451                       75.00    Y
23.2976     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                    245.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0499.4451                      245.00    Y
23.2977     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                     56.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0403.4451                       56.00    Y
23.2978     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                    135.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0450.4451                      135.00    Y
23.2980     11/13/2023  CNA SURETY                     56.00 0101.1001*4265      11/13/2023     1000.0403.4451                       56.00    Y
23.3246     12/11/2023  CNA SURETY                     56.00 0101.1001*4384      12/11/2023     1000.0403.4451                       56.00    Y
24.116      01/09/2024  CNA SURETY                     50.00 0101.1001*4479      01/09/2024     1000.0400.4451                       50.00    Y
24.799      03/25/2024  CNA SURETY                     50.00 0101.1001*4765      03/25/2024     1000.0450.4451                       50.00    Y
24.1407     07/08/2024  CNA SURETY                    177.50 0101.1001*5113      07/08/2024     1000.0497.4451                      177.50    Y
24.1546     08/12/2024  CNA SURETY                     50.00 0101.1001*5221      08/12/2024     1000.0475.4451                       50.00    Y
24.1687     09/09/2024  CNA SURETY                    106.00 0101.1001*5337      09/09/2024     1000.0475.4451                       50.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4451                       56.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98216 CNA SURETY                                                                                        1,172.50

24.1838     09/30/2024  CORNERSTONE PROGRAM           526.17 0101.1001*5447      09/30/2024     1000.0570.4325                      526.17    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98851 CORNERSTONE PROGRAMS                                                                                526.17

24.800      03/25/2024  COUNTY JUDGES AND C         1,728.00 0101.1001*4766      03/25/2024     1000.0409.4452                    1,728.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98123 COUNTY JUDGES AND COMM ASSOC OF TX                                                                1,728.00

24.344      02/12/2024  COUNTY OF TAYLOR              360.00 0101.1001*4590      02/12/2024     1000.0426.4327                      360.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________
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Total For Vendor 98796 COUNTY OF TAYLOR                                                                                    360.00

24.564      02/29/2024  CRAIG BLACK                   750.00 0101.1001*4659      02/29/2024     1000.0409.4450                      750.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 871 CRAIG BLACK                                                                                           750.00

24.345      02/12/2024  CTATX-REGION 2                 25.00 0101.1001*4591      02/12/2024     1000.0497.4452                       25.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98800 CTATX-REGION 2                                                                                       25.00

23.2982     11/13/2023  DALE OIL CO., INC.             18.85 0101.1001*4267      11/13/2023     1000.0409.4245                       18.85    Y
23.3248     12/11/2023  DALE OIL CO., INC.         11,524.91 0101.1001*4386      12/11/2023     1000.0665.4266                       30.84    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       60.40    Y
24.214      01/22/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.            138.59 0101.1001*4535      01/22/2024     1000.0665.4266                       93.40    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       45.19    Y
24.346      02/12/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.            314.63 0101.1001*4592      02/12/2024     1000.0665.4266                      196.84    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                      117.79    Y
24.922      04/08/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.             18.72 0101.1001*4817      04/08/2024     1000.0409.4245                       18.72    Y
24.944      04/08/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.            225.64 0101.1001*4817      04/08/2024     1000.0665.4266                      167.32    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       58.32    Y
24.945      04/08/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.            283.45 0101.1001*4817      04/08/2024     1000.0665.4266                      193.67    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       89.78    Y
24.1138     05/13/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.         11,109.86 0101.1001*4912      05/13/2024     1000.0409.4245                       15.06    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      222.33    Y
24.1270     06/10/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.         10,459.62 0101.1001*5016      06/10/2024     1000.0409.4245                       18.72    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      164.66    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       38.28    Y
24.1408     07/08/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.          8,259.32 0101.1001*5114      07/08/2024     1000.0409.4245                       21.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      175.33    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       56.70    Y
24.1548     08/12/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.         18,406.95 0101.1001*5223      08/12/2024     1000.0409.4245                       24.52    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      214.41    Y
24.1688     09/09/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.         12,777.43 0101.1001*5338      09/09/2024     1000.0409.4245                       16.01    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      209.82    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4267                       46.99    Y
24.1840     09/30/2024  DALE OIL CO., INC.         12,980.26 0101.1001*5449      09/30/2024     1000.0409.4245                       21.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4266                      166.67    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 49 DALE OIL CO., INC.                                                                                   2,503.67
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Prepared by: Tracy Torres                                                                                             AP.CLAIM.REGISTER
Tracy Torres  Treasurer                                                                                  Printed  15:35:52  28 OCT 2024     
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post

23.2767     10/18/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA            62.20 0101.1001*DD309     10/18/2023     1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
23.2768     10/18/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           138.12 0101.1001*DD309     10/18/2023     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
23.2770     10/18/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           148.35 0101.1001*DD309     10/18/2023     1000.0475.4710                      148.35    Y
23.3152     11/14/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           148.35 0101.1001*DD327     11/14/2023     1000.0475.4710                      148.35    Y
23.3153     11/14/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           138.12 0101.1001*DD327     11/14/2023     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
23.3154     11/14/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA            62.20 0101.1001*DD327     11/14/2023     1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
23.3228     11/02/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           349.36 0101.1001*DD338     11/02/2023     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.100      12/31/2023  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           370.75 0101.1001*DD352     12/31/2023     1000.0466.4710                      142.45    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4710                      162.67    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       65.63    Y
24.162      01/03/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD358     01/03/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.321      02/06/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA            62.20 0101.1001*DD370     02/06/2024     1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.322      02/06/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           138.12 0101.1001*DD370     02/06/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
24.634      03/05/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA            62.20 0101.1001*DD384     03/05/2024     1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.636      03/05/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           138.12 0101.1001*DD384     03/05/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
24.889      04/02/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA            62.20 0101.1001*DD402     04/02/2024     1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.891      04/02/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           138.12 0101.1001*DD402     04/02/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
24.1115     05/02/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD418     05/02/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.1262     06/05/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD434     06/05/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.1392     07/02/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD452     07/02/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.1532     08/05/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD471     08/05/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4710                      148.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.1677     09/05/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD484     09/05/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4710                      148.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
24.1823     09/30/2024  DE LAGE LANDEN FINA           348.67 0101.1001*DD505     10/10/2024     1000.0466.4710                      138.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4710                      148.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4710                       62.20    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98622 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC                                                            3,716.66

23.2841     10/23/2023  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4215      10/23/2023     1000.0435.4525  J2000               240.00    Y
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Prepared by: Tracy Torres                                                                                             AP.CLAIM.REGISTER
Tracy Torres  Treasurer                                                                                  Printed  15:35:52  28 OCT 2024     
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
24.353      02/12/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           320.00 0101.1001*4593      02/12/2024     1000.0435.4525  J3050               320.00    Y
24.354      02/12/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           320.00 0101.1001*4593      02/12/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2030               320.00    Y
24.565      02/29/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4660      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2000               240.00    Y
24.566      02/29/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4660      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2000               240.00    Y
24.567      02/29/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4660      02/29/2024     1000.0435.4526  J2030               240.00    Y
24.670      03/11/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4714      03/11/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2000               240.00    Y
24.948      04/08/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*4818      04/08/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2030               240.00    Y
24.1226     05/28/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A         1,680.00 0101.1001*4982      05/28/2024     1000.0435.4523  J2030               240.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4525  J2030             1,440.00    Y
24.1409     07/08/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           240.00 0101.1001*5115      07/08/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2030               240.00    Y
24.1551     08/12/2024  DELLINDA EBELING, A           560.00 0101.1001*5226      08/12/2024     1000.0435.4525  J2000               560.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 97867 DELLINDA EBELING, ATTORNEY AT LAW                                                                 4,560.00

23.3224     11/29/2023  DIR - DEPART OF INF            50.36 0101.1001*4373      11/29/2023     1000.0400.4400                        1.80    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        3.03    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.28    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.38    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        2.01    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        0.44    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        2.73    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        1.39    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        1.82    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        6.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.91    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.17    Y
24.117      01/09/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            26.49 0101.1001*4480      01/09/2024     1000.0400.4400                        2.85    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        1.89    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        0.56    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        2.89    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        0.16    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        1.38    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        0.54    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        0.77    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        4.84    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.13    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.22    Y
24.290      01/24/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            26.77 0101.1001*4581      01/24/2024     1000.0400.4400                        3.64    Y
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        1.68    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.48    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        0.87    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        2.11    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        0.39    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        1.75    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        0.18    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        0.68    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        4.71    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.11    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.74    Y
24.778      03/21/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            28.03 0101.1001*4759      03/21/2024     1000.0400.4400                        1.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        3.24    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.26    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.56    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        2.47    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        3.35    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        2.65    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        1.04    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        0.56    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        2.74    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.71    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.28    Y
24.1101     04/23/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            31.36 0101.1001*4895      04/23/2024     1000.0400.4400                        3.29    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        1.84    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.42    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.27    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        0.79    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        2.89    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        1.53    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        1.87    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        0.25    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        4.58    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.61    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.29    Y
24.1202     05/20/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            28.33 0101.1001*4973      05/20/2024     1000.0400.4400                        1.11    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        2.09    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        1.07    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.75    Y
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        2.16    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        0.98    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        2.05    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        1.98    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        1.17    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        5.58    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.28    Y
24.1513     07/22/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            28.57 0101.1001*5204      07/22/2024     1000.0400.4400                        0.82    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        1.62    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.26    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.14    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        3.12    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        3.27    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        2.76    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        0.72    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        0.97    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        2.83    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        1.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.25    Y
24.1790     09/23/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            94.53 0101.1001*5429      09/23/2024     1000.0400.4400                        6.14    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        5.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.84    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        6.39    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        8.08    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        2.92    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        5.82    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        3.66    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        3.89    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                       15.55    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        2.38    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        2.31    Y
24.1929     09/30/2024  DIR - DEPART OF INF            36.87 0101.1001*5526      10/23/2024     1000.0400.4400                        1.04    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4400                        1.88    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4402                        0.17    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4400                        1.24    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4400                        5.18    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4400                        1.95    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4400                        1.89    Y
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
                                                                                                1000.0499.4400                        1.16    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4400                        1.23    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4400                        7.41    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4400                        0.62    Y
                                                                                                1000.0665.4400                        0.97    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98417 DIR - DEPART OF INFORMATION RESOURS                                                                 222.91

24.949      04/08/2024  DOSHIER, PICKENS,&         31,000.00 0101.1001*4819      04/08/2024     1000.0409.4301                   31,000.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 745 DOSHIER, PICKENS,& FRANCIS,LLC                                                                     31,000.00

24.1841     09/30/2024  DRISKILL & BATES PS           700.00 0101.1001*5450      09/30/2024     1000.0570.4325                      700.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98647 DRISKILL & BATES PSYCHOLOGY, P.A.                                                                   700.00

24.1140     05/13/2024  EEVOLVE ENTERPRISES            80.00 0101.1001*4914      05/13/2024     1000.0497.4299                       80.00    Y
24.1227     05/28/2024  EEVOLVE ENTERPRISES           499.12 0101.1001*4983      05/28/2024     1000.0497.4299                       70.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98473 EEVOLVE ENTERPRISES                                                                                 150.00

23.2845     10/23/2023  ELECTION SYSTEMS &          2,421.46 0101.1001*4218      10/23/2023     1000.0490.4200                    2,421.46    Y
23.2846     10/23/2023  ELECTION SYSTEMS &            319.92 0101.1001*4218      10/23/2023     1000.0490.4200                      319.92    Y
24.359      02/12/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &            586.04 0101.1001*4596      02/12/2024     1000.0490.4200                      586.04    Y
24.679      03/11/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &            180.62 0101.1001*4718      03/11/2024     1000.0490.4200                      180.62    Y
24.803      03/25/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &             40.00 0101.1001*4769      03/25/2024     1000.0490.4200                       40.00    Y
24.1228     05/28/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &          7,285.00 0101.1001*4984      05/28/2024     1000.0490.4272                    7,285.00    Y
24.1475     07/22/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &          9,655.00 0101.1001*5166      07/22/2024     1000.0490.4201                    9,655.00    Y
24.1634     08/26/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &          3,187.79 0101.1001*5297      08/26/2024     1000.0490.4201                    3,187.79    Y
24.1845     09/30/2024  ELECTION SYSTEMS &          7,564.91 0101.1001*5454      09/30/2024     1000.0490.4200                       11.60    Y
                                                                                                1000.0490.4201                    7,553.31    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 98050 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC                                                                 31,240.74

24.1274     06/10/2024  ELLIS FUNERAL HOME            595.00 0101.1001*5020      06/10/2024     1000.0409.4516                      595.00    Y
                                                                                                                            _______________

Total For Vendor 110 ELLIS FUNERAL HOME                                                                                    595.00

23.2753     10/11/2023  ENCIT                       3,318.92 0101.1001*4180      10/11/2023     1000.0400.4214                      113.00    Y
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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                                                                BAILEY COUNTY
                                                       Claim Register For Fund - 1000
                                                        From 10/01/2023 To 09/30/2024

Claim       Date Filed  Payee                   Claim Amount Check #             Check Date     Account         Job                 Amount  Post
                                                                                                1000.0403.4214                      227.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4214                      253.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4214                       50.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4214                      126.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4214                      113.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4214                      105.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0490.4200                      785.92    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4214                      184.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4214                      143.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4214                       65.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4214                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4214                       50.00    Y
23.2952     11/07/2023  ENCIT                       2,608.00 0101.1001*4256      11/07/2023     1000.0400.4214                      113.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4214                      227.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4214                      253.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4214                       50.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4214                      126.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4214                      113.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4214                      105.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4214                      184.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4214                      143.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4201                       75.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4214                       65.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4214                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4214                       50.00    Y
23.3235     12/05/2023  ENCIT                       2,533.00 0101.1001*4375      12/05/2023     1000.0400.4214                      113.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0403.4214                      227.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0409.4214                      253.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0435.4214                       50.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0450.4214                      126.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0466.4214                      113.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0475.4214                      105.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0497.4214                      184.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0499.4214                      143.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0516.4214                       65.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0570.4214                       95.00    Y
                                                                                                1000.0630.4214                       50.00    Y
24.108      01/03/2024  ENCIT                       2,533.00 0101.1001*4472      01/03/2024     1000.0400.4214                      113.00    Y